

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB23-296 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 4, after "RELIANCE" insert "SOLELY".
- 2 Page 8, line 8, strike "ANY" and substitute "A"
- 3 Page 8, strike lines line 10 through 12 and substitute "FOR ANY OF THE
- 4 FOLLOWING: ENGAGING IN REASONABLE SELF-DEFENSE AGAINST THE
- 5 RESPONDENT, CONSENSUAL SEXUAL ACTIVITY, DRUG USE, ALCOHOL USE,
- 6 OR TRUANCY; AND"
- 7 Page 8, line 16, before "ACCOMMODATIONS" insert "ADDITIONAL".
- 8 Page 9, lines 1 and 2, strike "ALL INCOMING STUDENTS;" and substitute
- 9 "EACH INCOMING STUDENT AND THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF
- 10 EACH INCOMING STUDENT, UPON REQUEST;"
- 11 Page 9, after line 3, insert:
- 12 "(d) A POLICY DISTRIBUTED TO A STUDENT, PARENT, LEGAL
- 13 GUARDIAN, OR SCHOOL STAFF, WHETHER A PHYSICAL OR ELECTRONIC
- 14 COPY, MUST BE AVAILABLE IN ENGLISH AND, UPON REQUEST, IN SPANISH.
- 15 THE POLICY POSTED ON THE WEBSITE MUST BE IN ENGLISH AND A SCHOOL
- 16 MAY ALSO POST THE POLICY IN SPANISH."
- 17 Page 9, line 20, strike "IX AND IN" and substitute "IX; SECTION 504 OF
- 18 THE FEDERAL "REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973", 29 U.S.C. SEC. 701 ET
- 19 SEQ.; TITLE VI OF THE FEDERAL "CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964", 42 U.S.C.
- 20 SEC. 2000d ET SEQ.; AND".
- 21 Page 9, line 23, strike "AVOIDING" and substitute "BEST PRACTICES FOR
- 22 AVOIDING".

** ** ** ** **